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SUMMARY OF THE STATE OF READINESS FOR MPUMALANGA PROVINCE NAME 2017/2018 
	Province/ district 
	Targeted Hectares
	Beneficiaries
	Seeds Ordered (Tons)
	Fertilizers Ordered (Tons)
	Mechanization Units (Tractors)
	Overall Readiness Rating
	Pesticides (Litres)
	Business Plan Hectares
	Difference in Ha

	Ehlanzeni South
	3 080
	1 232
	90 tons
	210 tons
	14
	100%
	0
	3 080
	0

	Ehlanzeni North
	3 220
	1 288
	87 tons
	195 tons
	24
	100%
	0
	3 220
	0

	Nkangala
	3 220
	1 288
	88.45
	117.5 tons
	27
	100%
	0
	3 220
	0

	Gert Sibande 
	4 480
	1 780
	91.05
	130 tons
	31
	100%
	0
	4 480
	0

	TOTAL
	 14 000 
	 5 588 
	356,5
	652,5
	96
	100%
	0
	 14 000 
	0


[bookmark: _GoBack]
Procurement of all production inputs have been concluded. Inputs have been delivered and distributed to the beneficiaries. On Mechanization, the Province added private mechanization to supplement the Departmental fleet in order to achieve the target. The Department is envisaging to reach its  target 100 % before end of the 3rd quarter. 
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